TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348218

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		07/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Image, Inc.		
Street Address:	1140 East Arques Avenue		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94085		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4390360	DVDO
Registration Number:	2348649	DVDO
Registration Number:	3521565	ANCHOR BAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Jenifer deWolf Paine **Correspondent Name:** Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40767-149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0789

900331269

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0790

RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

July 15, 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of March 10, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5474, Frame 0935, SILICON IMAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Releasee"), inter alias, granted to JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Creditors ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, all Proceeds in respect thereof and the goodwill of the businesses associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks (with all of the Releasee's rights listed above being collectively referred to as the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its security interest in the Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: J Paul McDonnell Title: Managing Director

REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0792

SCHEDULE A

App. No.	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Status	Record Owner
85478319	4390360	United States	DVDO	Registered	Silicon Image, Inc.
75739166	2348649	United States	DVDO and Design	Registered	Silicon Image, Inc.
77178713	3521565	United States	ANCHOR BAY	Cancelled	Silicon Image, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 07/16/2015